503459445 08/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3506070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN LIST	08/18/2015
SHENG WEI	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	12902 MAGNOLIA DRIVE
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: kmartin@MCCIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10110-041US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=041_Assignment#page1.tif source=041_Assignment#page2.tif source=041_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503459445 REEL: 036457 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ALAN LIST of 15706 Cochester Road, Tampa Florida 33647 and SHENG WEI of 16330 Burniston Drive, Tampa, Florida 33647, hereby assign to H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a Florida nonprofit corporation, having a place of business at 12902 Magnolia Drive, Tampa, Florida 33612-9497, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled TARGETED SENSITIZATION OF NON-DEL(5q) MALIGNANT CELLS filed July 17, 2015 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/761,641, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/US2014/012358 filed January 21, 2014, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/754,478 filed January 18, 2013; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date: 8/18/15	Attorney Docket No. 10110-041US/ 12MA060PROWUS Name: ALAN LIST
WITNESSED BY: Oignature Signature	Date: 8/18/15
DiAnne L. Sullivan Type or Printed Name	
2705 Gleenmool P. Witness Address TAMON FL 33618	

Attorney Docket No. 10110-041US1 12MA060PROWUS

Date: 8/21/2015

Name: SHENG WEI

Date: 8-21-15

WITNESSED BY:

To A Paragraphic Signature

Society A Rocks
Type or Printed Name

12902 Y 18 Octor
Witness Address C 33612

BONNY A. PARKS
Commission # FF 229059
Expires May 10, 2019
Bonded Thru Trey Feir Insurance 800-385-7019

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/31/2015